P1700068669

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad-	dress)	
	- C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	9 #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Ru	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Out	Silless Chity Nan	ne,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

M. MOON AUG 1 6 2017



200302593352

2017 AUG 15 PN 4: 12



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **866.625.0838** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Date: August 15, 2017	Account#: I20000000088
Name: Eric Hood	
Reference #:	
Entity Name: SMARTLIFE INSURANCE	CE INC.
✓ Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Tran	nsact Business = .
Amendment	
Change of Agent	
Reinstatement	
✓ Conversion	
Merger	
☐ Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Fictitous Name	
Other Certified Copy and	Certificate of Status
•	
Authorized Amount: \$122.50	
Signature: Black	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

COVER LETTER

TO:	Charter Section Division of Cor	porations				
SUBJE	ECT: SmartLife In	nsurance, Inc.				
501771		Name of	Resulting Fl	orida Profit (Corporation	
		e of Conversion, Articles Profit Corporation" in ac			res are submitted to convert at 5, F.S.	1 "Other Business
Please	return all corresp	oondence concerning this	matter to:			
Richard	i Brooks II. Esq.					
		Contact Person				
St. Aug	ustine Law Group	o, PA				
		Firm/Company				
320 Hi	gh Tide Dr. STE 1	01				
•		Address				
St. Aug	gustine, FL 32080					
		City, State and Zip Code	2			
rich@s	taugustinelawgrou	p.com				
E	-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	ial report no	tification)		
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter.	please call:			
Richard	l Brooks II		_at (325-98	863	
	Name of Co	ontact Person	Aı	rea Code and	Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclos	ed is a check for	the following amount:				
□ \$10:	5.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 and Certifi		■\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
New F Division Clifton	ET ADDRESS: illings Section on of Corporation Building executive Center			New F Division P. O. E	ING ADDRESS: illings Section on of Corporations Box 6327 assee, FL 32314	

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
SMARTLIFE INSURANCE, LLC
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Emity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
07/13/2017 on
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
n/a
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> : Smartlife Insurance, Inc.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

Signed thisday of	. 20. 17
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	on:
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, O Incorporator: Printed Name: Title:	fficer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, at
Printed Name:Title:	
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Busines	
Signature: A AA	
Signature: Joseph Cheffy Printed Name:	Title: Manager
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabil Signature of one General Partner.	ity Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabil Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative	e.
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	-1 -1
Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE !	NAME SmartLife Insuran	ice. Inc.	
The name of	the corporation shall be: SmartLife Insuran		
ARTICLE			:
i ne principa	place of business/mailing address is:		
c/o David Wi	Principal street address Ison	c/o Je	Mailing address, if different is: seph Cherry
10850 S US1	ROOM #140	625 P	ark Place
PORT ST LU	CIE, FL 34952	Gallo	way, NJ 08205
The purpose	for which the corporation is organized is y and all lawful business.	s:	
	IV SHARES 100,000,000		
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	DIRECTORS	
Name and T	David Wilson, President	Name and Tit	Joseph Cherry, Treasurer
Address:	10850 S US1 ROOM #140	Address:	10850 S US1 ROOM #140
	PORT ST LUCIE. FL 34952		PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952
Name and T	Joseph Cherry, Vice President	— Name and Tit	Joseph Cherry, Director & Chairman
Address:	10850 S US1 ROOM #140		10850 S US1 ROOM #140
	PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952		PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952
Name and T	Joseph Cherry, Secretary	—— Name and Tit	ile:
Address:	10850 S US1 ROOM #140	Address:	
	PORT ST LUCIE, F1, 34952		
			

	E VI REGISTERED AGENT and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptate	du) of the registered quant is:
-	Cogency Global, Inc.	of the registered agent is.
Name: Address:	115 N. Calhoun St., STE, 4	·
Addi CSS.	Tallahassee, FL 32301	
ARTICL	E VII INCORPORATOR	· .
The name	and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Joseph Cherry	•
Address:	625 Park Place	•
	Galloway, NJ 08205	
	**************************************	**************************************
۶	Eltowa	8115117
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	his document and affirm that the facts stated herein to the Department of State constitutes a third degree	are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
- DocuSigne	•	08/15/17
CDASTAGE	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date